
Page 1/5

ITALY - WELLHEADS - FORNITURA DI COMPONENTI DI SURFACE WELLHEAD SYSTEM 
E CROCE DI PRODUZIONE PER I POZZI DEI CAMPI DI STOCCAGGIO E PRODUZIONE 
GAS NATURALE DI EDISON STOCCAGGIO SPA UBICATI SUL TERRITORIO NAZIONALE.

248/2023
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime

1. Buyer

1.1 Buyer
Official name: Edison Stoccaggio S.p.A.
Activity of the contracting entity: Production, transport or distribution of gas or heat

2. Procedure

2.1 Procedure
Title: Fornitura di componenti di Surface Wellhead System e Croce di Produzione per i pozzi dei 
campi di stoccaggio e produzione gas naturale di Edison Stoccaggio Spa ubicati sul territorio 
nazionale.
Description: Fornitura di componenti di Surface Wellhead System e Croce di Produzione dalla flangia 
base alla croce di produzione, WP 3,000/5,000psi, compresi di accessori e tubing hanger e servizi di 
supervisione all’installazione per i pozzi dei campi di stoccaggio e produzione di gas naturale di 
Edison Stoccaggio Spa ubicati sul territorio nazionale.
Procedure identifier: 58925538-00ab-46b6-9f4d-5bc250455f60
Previous notice: 277938-2023
Internal identifier: 277938-2023 - Rif. gara n. 9080214 - CIG. 98059172B3
Type of procedure: Negotiated with prior publication of a call for competition / competitive with 
negotiation

2.1.1 Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 43612400 Wellheads

2.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Teramo (ITF12)
Country: Italy
Additional information: Cellino Stoccaggio – Cellino Attanasio (TE)

2.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Treviso (ITH34)
Country: Italy
Additional information: Collalto Stoccaggio - Susegana (TV)

2.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ravenna (ITH57)
Country: Italy
Additional information: San Potito e Cotignola Stoccaggio - Bagnacavallo (RA)

2.1.3 Value



Page 2/5

Estimated value excluding VAT: 5,000,000 EUR

2.1.4 General information
Additional information: Edison Stoccaggio SpA, società a socio unico, è soggetta alle regole sulla 
separazione funzionale e contabile contenute, rispettivamente, nel Testo Integrato Unbundling 
Funzionale (TIUF) e nel Testo Integrato Unbundling Contabile - approvati dall'Autorità di Regolazione 
per Energia Reti e Ambiente con le delibere n. 296/2015/R/com e 231/2014/R/com e successive 
modifiche e integrazioni. Rif. gara n. 9080214 - CIG. 98059172B3
Legal basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
D. Lgs 36/2023, Libro III - 

5. Lot

5.1 Lot technical ID: LOT-0000
Title: Fornitura di componenti di Surface Wellhead System e Croce di Produzione per i pozzi dei 
campi di stoccaggio e produzione gas naturale di Edison Stoccaggio Spa ubicati sul territorio 
nazionale.
Description: Fornitura di componenti di Surface Wellhead System e Croce di Produzione dalla flangia 
base alla croce di produzione, WP 3,000/5,000psi, compresi di accessori e tubing hanger e servizi di 
supervisione all’installazione. Le sedi operative della Edison Stoccaggio sul territorio italiano dove 
principalmente, ma non esclusivamente, avranno luogo le forniture e i servizi tecnici di supervisione 
sono elencati di seguito: • Cellino Stoccaggio – Località Faiete – Cellino Attanasio (TE) • Collalto 
Stoccaggio – Via Mercatelli, 3 Località Sant'Anna - Susegana (TV) • San Potito e Cotignola 
Stoccaggio- Via Chiusa 56, Bagnacavallo (RA)
Internal identifier: 277938-2023 - Rif. gara n. 9080214 - CIG. 98059172B3

5.1.1 Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 43612400 Wellheads

5.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Teramo (ITF12)
Country: Italy
Additional information: Cellino Stoccaggio – Cellino Attanasio (TE)

5.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Treviso (ITH34)
Country: Italy
Additional information: Collalto Stoccaggio - Susegana (TV)

5.1.2 Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ravenna (ITH57)
Country: Italy
Additional information: San Potito e Cotignola Stoccaggio - Bagnacavallo (RA)

5.1.3 Estimated duration
Start date: 2023-12-18+01:00



Page 3/5

Duration: 48 MONTH

5.1.4 Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

5.1.10 Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Price
Description: Offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa / Ponderazione: 30%
Criterion:
Type: Quality
Description: Offerta qualitativamente più vantaggiosa / Ponderazione: 70%

5.1.15 Techniques
Framework agreement:
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system:
No dynamic purchase system

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunale amministrativo regionale della Lombardia
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Edison Stoccaggio S.
p.A.
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Edison Stoccaggio S.p.A.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1,103,842.44 EUR

6.1 Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
At least one winner was chosen.

6.1.2 Information about winners
Winner:
Official name: BREDA ENERGIA SPA
Tender:
Tender identifier: LOT- 0000 - Offerta 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the result: 1,103,842.44 EUR
Subcontracting: no
Subcontracting value is known: yes
Value of subcontracting: 0 EUR
Subcontracting percentage is known: yes
Percentage of subcontracting: 0 
Contract information:
Identifier of the contract: 277938-2023 - Rif. gara n. 9080214 - CIG. 98059172B3
Date on which the winner was chosen: 2023-11-08+01:00
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 2023-12-18+01:00



Page 4/5

The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

6.1.4 Statistical information
Received tenders or requests to participate:
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

8.1 ORG-0001
Official name: Edison Stoccaggio S.p.A.
Registration number: 04501620969
Postal address: Foro Buonaparte 31  
Town: Milano
Postcode: 20121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Email: appr.edisonstoccaggio@pec.edison.it
Telephone: +39 0262227861
Fax: +39 0262227309
Internet address: http://www.edisonstoccaggio.it
Roles of this organisation:
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

8.1 ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunale amministrativo regionale della Lombardia
Registration number: 97024970150
Postal address: Via Corridoni 39  
Town: Milano
Postcode: 20122
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)
Country: Italy
Email: tarmi-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: +39 02760531
Roles of this organisation:
Review organisation

8.1 ORG-0004
Official name: BREDA ENERGIA SPA
Registration number: 06577850156
Postal address: Viale Sarca, 336  
Town: Milano
Postcode: 20126
Country subdivision (NUTS): Milano (ITC4C)

mailto:appr.edisonstoccaggio@pec.edison.it
http://www.edisonstoccaggio.it
mailto:tarmi-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it


Page 5/5

Country: Italy
Email: info@bredaenergia.it
Telephone: +39 02244191
Internet address: www.bredaenergia.it
Roles of this organisation:
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

11. Notice information

11.1 Notice information
Notice identifier/version: 6426f555-3af3-4552-8fb8-62a3b03ec488 - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice dispatch date: 2023-12-21Z 17:17:02Z
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian 

11.2 Publication information
Notice publication number: 00788290-2023
OJ S issue number: 248/2023
Publication date: 2023-12-26Z

mailto:info@bredaenergia.it
www.bredaenergia.it

